ARKANSAS REGISTER



Proposed Rule Cover Sheet

Secretary of State John Thurston 500 Woodlane Street, Suite 026 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 (501) 682-5070 www.sos.arkansas.gov



Name of Department
Agency or Division Name
Other Subdivision or Department, If Applicable
Previous Agency Name, If Applicable
Contact Person
Contact E-mail
Contact Phone
Name of Rule
Newspaper Name
Date of Publishing
Final Date for Public Comment
Location and Time of Public Meeting

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Arkansas Department of Health, Section of Medical Marijuana is accepting public comments on the proposed revision to the Rules and Regulations Governing Medical Marijuana Registration, Testing, and Labeling in Arkansas, promulgated pursuant to Amendment No. 98 of the Constitution of the State of Arkansas of 1874. The rules are changing pursuant to Act 1112 of 2021.

The public comment period begins March 18, 2022 and concludes Wednesday, April 20, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. The comment period is provided to allow interested parties and the public to provide any comments regarding the proposed revisions. Comments must be received by Wednesday, April 20, 2022, at 9:00 a.m.

Copies of the rule changes are available for public inspection and copying at the Arkansas Department of Health, Medical Marijuana Section, located at 4815 W. Markham, Little Rock, AR 72205, and online at <u>https://www.healthy.arkansas.gov/proposed-amendment-to-existing-rules.</u>

The Arkansas Department of Health, Section of Medical Marijuana will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, April 20, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. in the auditorium of the Health Department Building located at 4815 W. Markham, Little Rock, AR, 72205, to allow interested persons to comment on proposed Rules.

The public may submit written comments by mail or in person to Finley Hill, Jr., Section Chief, Medical Marijuana, 4815 W. Markham, Slot 50, Little Rock, AR, 72205; or by email to: adh.medicalmarijuana@arkansas.gov.